
Dressage Tas Southern Zone Competition including InterSchools Championship & Young Dressage Horse

at the Tasmanian Equestrian Centre, Lauderdale 1st February 2015

DT Closed Prepatory B Judge @ C

Writer: Samantha Napier Anthea Simmons

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # % Place

Rachelle Pregnell 7001235 WOODS PARK FANTASIA 71000389 389 74.737 1

Elsa Davis 7000408 LUC 2050 73.684 2

DT Closed Prepatory C Judge @ C

Writer: Lynda Lonergan Paul Brown

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # % Place

Elsa Davis 7000408 LUC 2050 68.000 1

Rachelle Pregnell 7001235 WOODS PARK FANTASIA 71000389 389 Scr

Preliminary 1.2 Judge @ C

Writer: Kerry Bridle Janet Matysek

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # Division % Place

Rachel Deal 7001545 DRAGON FIRE 71000369 369 Closed 73.269 1

Edwina Johnson 7002658 LOUIS VUITTON 367 Closed 39.038 2

Ele Carroll 7001401 Le Part Du Cie 71000384 384 Closed Scr

Lynda Lonergan 7001237 LEROY 1102 Closed Scr

Emma Goyne 7001936 DARENDREAM 2037 EA Part Scr

Jordan Gale (YR) 7002908 SHABOLANE JIMINY CRICKET (PONY) 71000219 219 IS 58.077 1 East Ulverstone Primary

Jordan Gale (YR) 7002908 PHOENIX PARK REBEL (PONY) 30036418 6418 IS 55.769 2 East Ulverstone Primary

Tania Hay 7000556 FAIRFIELD STACCATO (PONY) 70007345 7345 PONY 69.615 1



EA Competitor Preliminary 1.2 Judge @ C

Writer: Kerry Bridle Janet Matysek

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # % Place YR

Lydia Jackson 7000285 MALTEASER R 71000360 220 79.423 1

Ele Carroll 7001401 SAULÃ“ 71000386 386 75.192 2

Ellie Smith (YR) 7002096 BERENBURG JAGGER 71000344 344 74.808 3 1

Natasha Faulkner 7000424 CLEARVIEW ROYALE 70007587 7587 74.423 4

Cheryl Green 7001516 SHERIFF 70007511 7511 72.500 5

Ele Carroll 7001401 LBA LETS DANCE 71000250 250 70.385 6

Carly Ayers (YR) 3104844 FLAME TREES 30041117 3146 66.346 7 2

Sarah Rose Beltz (YR) 7100258 T.P. DREAM TIME 30046757 6757 51.923 8 3

Carolyn Toselli 7100328 LOVE TO TANGO 71000311 311 51.538 9

Amy Griffiths 7001695 W.P. WYND SONG 70007519 7519 Scr

Ele Carroll 7001401 LBA ELEGY 71000340 340 Scr

Elsa Davis 7100330 EAGLESHOLME ANDOR 72853200 330 Scr

Jessica Van der vlist 7002610 BALLARE 20093354 5475 Scr

Kim Morrow 7002588 THEODORE BEAR 71000347 347 Scr

Tricia Stagg 7001266 VALDIVIESO 71000260 260 Scr

DT Closed Preliminary 1.3 Judge @ C

Writer: Robyn Jerram Kyli Bullock

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # Division % Place

Rachel Deal 7001545 DRAGON FIRE 71000369 369 Closed 71.087 1

Edwina Johnson 7002658 LOUIS VUITTON 367 Closed 51.087 2

Lynda Lonergan 7001237 LEROY 1102 Closed Scr

Lauren Brooksbank WHISKEY BUSINESS 2050 Closed Scr



EA Preliminary 1.3 Judge @ C

Writer: Robyn Jerram Kyli Bullock

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # Division % Place YR

Celia Conder-Lang 7001090 ARIEL HUSTLER 71000318 318 Comp. 73.043 1

Ellie Smith (YR) 7002096 BERENBURG JAGGER 71000344 344 Comp. 69.783 2 1

Ele Carroll 7001401 LBA LETS DANCE 71000250 250 Comp. 69.130 3

Cheryl Green 7001516 SHERIFF 70007511 7511 Comp. 63.696 4

Sarah Rose Beltz (YR) 7100258 T.P. DREAM TIME 30046757 6757 Comp. 57.609 5 2

Carly Ayers (YR) 3104844 FLAME TREES 30041117 3146 Comp. 56.739 6 3

Natasha Faulkner 7000424 CLEARVIEW ROYALE 70007587 7587 Comp. 56.087 7

Kim Morrow 7002588 THEODORE BEAR 71000347 347 Comp. Scr

Tricia Stagg 7001266 VALDIVIESO 71000260 260 Comp. Scr

Amy Griffiths 7001695 W.P. WYND SONG 70007519 7519 Comp. Scr

Elsa Davis 7100330 EAGLESHOLME ANDOR 72853200 330 Comp. Scr

Jessica Van der vlist 7002610 BALLARE 20093354 5475 Comp. Scr

Carolyn Toselli 7100328 LOVE TO TANGO 71000311 311 Comp. Scr

Tania Hay 7000556 FAIRFIELD STACCATO (PONY) 70007345 7345 PONY 67.609 1

Jordan Gale (YR) 7002908 PHOENIX PARK REBEL (PONY) 30036418 6418 IS 59.348 1 East Ulverstone Primary

Jordan Gale (YR) 7002908 SHABOLANE JIMINY CRICKET (PONY) 71000219 219 IS 54.783 2 East Ulverstone Primary

EA Participant Preliminary 1.3 Judge @ C

Writer: Kerry Bridle Janet Matysek

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # % Place

Emma Goyne 7001936 DARENDREAM 2037 58.043 1

Kerry Garth 7100163 Glenshee Sungold 368 Scr



Novice 2.2 Judge @ C

Writer: Samantha Napier Anthea Simmons

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # Division % Place

Sophie Mcdermott (YR) 7002542 ARIEL EL HOMBRE 71000166 166 IS 76.429 1 Rosny College

Isobel Preece (YR) 7100439 KELLIE PARK INDIGOFERA 71000378 378 IS 66.428 2 Launceston Church Grammar

Samira Matthies (YR) 7100285 ROMANY DANCER 70007298 7298 IS 58.000 3 St Michaels Collegiate

Amelia Lawrence (YR) 7002248 PANDORAS HOPE 71000213 213 IS 53.143 4 St Michaels Collegiate

Celia Conder-Lang 7001090 ARIEL HUSTLER 71000318 318 Comp. 72.143 1

Meghan Walker 7001309 WALDEN PARK ROKOCOKO 71000256 256 Comp. 71.857 2

Kerrie Swan-bates 7000115 SOUTHERN LIGHTS 71000111 111 Comp. 71.000 3

Jenny Laird 7000277 ICARUS 71000255 255 Comp. 66.571 4

Kate Russell 7001749 ALISSANDRA 71000162 162 Comp. 65.429 5 YR

Georgia Mccarthy (YR) 7002789 KEYS UNDER THE MAT 71000284 284 Comp. 60.000 6 1

Karen Allen 7000960 WONDERMENT 71000296 296 Comp. Scr

James Heazlewood 7001995 MELTON VALE ZURICH 70007522 522 Comp. Scr

Larissa Plunkett 7001361 VAN DIEMON (PONY) 70006985 6985 Pony 63.714 1

Leanne Moore 7000333 SHELDENE BENALLEN (PONY) 30043226 3226 Pony 63.714 2

Sally Wolf 7002368 TAMSIN PARK BEST WISHES (PONY) 70007120 7120 Pony 60.857 3

Tammy Wilson 7001015 SALIENT PARK DIRTY HARRI (PONY) 71000119 119 Pony Scr

Nicole Elliott PORTLAND PROPHET 2032 Closed 65.571 1

Joanna Jones 7001550 PRINCESS MAGNOLIA 70007372 7372 Closed 64.857 2

Brigitta Lowe STARSKI 7026 Closed 64.714 3

Millicent Ashton 7100014 HARVEST FORTUNE TELLER 20083221 2890 Closed 59.429 4

Anita Schouten 7000408 VITORRI 7432 Closed Scr

Lauren Brooksbank WHISKEY BUSINESS 2050 Closed Scr



EA Pony Novice 2.3 Judge @ C

Writer: Paul Brown Sue Chandler

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # % Place

Larissa Plunkett 7001361 VAN DIEMON 70006985 6985 64.138 1

Sally Wolf 7002368 TAMSIN PARK BEST WISHES 70007120 7120 61.034 2

Leanne Moore 7000333 SHELDENE BENALLEN 30043226 3226 60.690 3

Tammy Wilson 7001015 SALIENT PARK DIRTY HARRI 71000119 119 Scr

DT Closed Novice 2.3 Judge @ C

Writer: Sue Lawrence Kerrie Swan-Bates

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # Division % Place

Joanna Jones 7001550 PRINCESS MAGNOLIA 70007372 7372 Closed 61.897 1

Brigitta Lowe STARSKI 7026 Closed 61.207 2

Nicole Elliott PORTLAND PROPHET 2032 Closed 59.828 3

Millicent Ashton 7100014 HARVEST FORTUNE TELLER 20083221 2890 Closed 56.034 4

Lauren Brooksbank WHISKEY BUSINESS 2050 Closed Scr

EA Novice 2.3 Judge @ C

Writer: Sue Betts Sue Chandler

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # Division % Place

Isobel Preece (YR) 7100439 KELLIE PARK INDIGOFERA 71000378 378 IS 65.172 1 Launceston Church Grammar

Sophie Mcdermott (YR) 7002542 ARIEL EL HOMBRE 71000166 166 IS 64.483 3 Rosny College

Amelia Lawrence (YR) 7002248 PANDORAS HOPE 71000213 213 IS 58.276 2 St Michaels Collegiate

Samira Matthies (YR) 7100285 ROMANY DANCER 70007298 7298 IS 56.724 4 St Michaels Collegiate

Fiona Fehlberg 7000152 DIGNITARY 71000227 227 Comp. 68.276 1

Jenny Laird 7000277 ICARUS 71000255 255 Comp. 67.241 2

Kerrie Swan-bates 7000115 SOUTHERN LIGHTS 71000111 111 Comp. 65.000 3

Meghan Walker 7001309 W.P. ROKOCOKO 71000256 256 Comp. 62.586 4

Ele Carroll 7001401 SAULÃ“ 71000386 386 Comp. 62.241 5

Kate Russell 7001749 ALISSANDRA 71000162 162 Comp. 59.483 6 YR

Georgia Mccarthy (YR) 7002789 KEYS UNDER THE MAT 71000284 284 Comp. 58.793 7 1



EA Elementary 3.2 Judge @ C

Writer: Paul Brown Sue Chandler

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # Division % Place

Karina Lane 7001663 ELMOS FIRE (PONY) 70007515 7515 Pony 61.389 1

Ella Johnson (YR) 7002754 SOUND THE BELLS 71000183 183 IS 59.167 1 Launceston Church Grammar

Jill Schwartz 7000412 ARIEL MANHATTAN 71000126 126 Comp. Scr

Tracey Johnston 7001639 REINAHSANCE 70007509 7509 Comp. 57.500 1

EA Elementary 3.3 Judge @ C

Writer: Robyn Jerram Kyli Bullock

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # Division % Place

Fiona Fehlberg 7000152 DIGNITARY 71000227 227 Comp. 63.625 1

Tracey Johnston 7001639 REINAHSANCE 70007509 7509 Comp. 60.250 2

Jill Schwartz 7000412 ARIEL MANHATTAN 71000126 126 Comp. Scr

Leanne Moore 7000333 SHELDENE BENALLEN (PONY) 30043226 3226 Pony 63.000 1

Karina Lane 7001663 ELMOS FIRE (PONY) 70007515 7515 Pony 61.250 2

Caitlin Radford (YR) 7002495 BOY (PONY) 30045360 P1309 IS Scr St Brendan-Shaw College

Ella Johnson (YR) 7002754 SOUND THE BELLS 71000183 183 IS 60.125 1 Launceston Church Grammar



EA Medium 4.2
Writer: Jill Schwartz Judge @ C J2

Writer: Samantha Napier

Kyli 

Bullock

Anthea 

Simmons Ave

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # Division % % % Place

Philippa Cassidy 7000497 VOLTAIRE 70007577 7577 Comp. 66.923 64.615 65.769 1

Amy Griffiths 7001695 BELLINI 70007423 7423 Comp. 60.513 61.795 61.154 2

Sue Ellis 7000146 LP MUSENDAN 30039255 9255 Comp. 58.974 62.308 60.641 3

Jennifer Hodder 7002805 LE ESPERANCE 20087069 7069 Comp. 58.077 57.436 57.756 4

Megan Whalley 7001098 MISTER WILSON 70007084 7084 Comp. Scr

Caitlin Radford (YR) 7002495 BOY (PONY) St Brendan-Shaw College 30045360 P1309 IS 62.949 64.615 63.782 1

Carly Ayers (YR) 3104844 BOLD RAJAH         Sorell High School 30040796 2435 IS 57.308 53.718 55.513 2

EA Medium 4.3
Writer: Karen Allen Judge @ C J2

Writer: Gill von Bertouch

Sue 

Chandler

Suzan 

Mcdermott Ave

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # Division % % % Place

Amy Griffiths 7001695 BELLINI 70007423 7423 Comp. 62.162 66.622 64.392 1

Philippa Cassidy 7000497 VOLTAIRE 70007577 7577 Comp. 63.784 62.974 63.378 2

Megan Whalley 7001098 MISTER WILSON 70007084 7084 Comp. Scr

Caitlin Radford (YR) 7002495 BOY (PONY) St Brendan-Shaw College 30045360 P1309 IS 62.297 62.027 62.162 1

Carly Ayers (YR) 3104844 BOLD RAJAH         Sorell High School 30040796 2435 IS 57.297 55.811 56.554 2



EA Advanced 5.2
Writer: Trish Stagg Judge @ C J2

Writer: Jill Schwartz

Maria 

Schwenn

esen

Kyli 

Bullock Ave

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # % % Place

Jennifer Hodder 7002805 LE ESPERANCE 20087069 7069 56.286 58.286 57.286 1

Sue Ellis 7000146 LP MUSENDAN 30039255 9255 56.571 56.286 56.429 2

EA Advanced 5.3
Writer: Karen Allen Judge @ C Judge 2

Writer: Gill von Bertouch

Sue 

Chandler

Jenny 

Laird Ave

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # % % % Place

Helen Malcolm 7000872 ARGO 70006991 6991 62.895 62.368 62.632 1

4 YO  YDH Judge 1 Maria Schwennesen

Writer: Trish Stagg Judge 2 Kerrie Swan-Bates

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # Walk Trot Canter Sub GI Total Place

Lydia Jackson 7000285 MALTEASER R 71000360 220 6.6 7.5 6.8 7.2 7.7 7.2 1

Rachel Deal 7001545 DRAGON FIRE 71000369 369 6.5 6.4 6.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 2

Ele Carroll 7001401 Le Part Du Cie 71000384 384 Scr

Elsa Davis 7100330 EAGLESHOLME ANDOR 72853200 330 Scr

Ele Carroll 7001401 LBA ELEGY 71000340 340 Scr

5 YO  YDH Judge 1 Maria Schwennesen

Writer: Trish Stagg Judge 2 Kerrie Swan-Bates

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # Walk Trot Canter Sub GI Total Place

Fiona Fehlberg 7000152 DIGNITARY 71000227 227 6.300 6.200 6.4 6 6.8 6.3 1



FEI Prix St-Georges
Writer: Trish Stagg Judge @ C J2

Writer: Jill Schwartz

Maria 

Schwenn

esen

Kyli 

Bullock Ave

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # % % % Place

Meegan Daun 7000824 SIR ARCHIEBALD 70007255 7255 65.658 65.789 65.724 1

Karen Rycroft 7000538 WILHELM OF XANTHE 70006976 6976 61.842 63.816 62.829 2

Helen Malcolm 7000872 ARGO 70006991 6991 64.868 59.079 61.974 3

FEI Inter 1
Writer: Karen Allen Judge @ C Judge 2

Writer: Gill von Bertouch

Sue 

Chandler

Jenny 

Laird Ave

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # % % % Place

Meegan Daun 7000824 SIR ARCHIEBALD 70007255 7255 65.000 63.920 64.460 1

Karen Rycroft 7000538 WILHELM OF XANTHE 70006976 6976 62.890 63.020 62.955 2

FEI Inter A
Writer: Trish Stagg Judge @ C Judge 2 Ave

Writer: Karen Allen

Maria 

Schwenn

esen

Sue 

Chandler % Place

Rider EA # Horse EA # Bridle # % %

Miriam Coleman 7001076 SUNBURY LODGE TORONTO 30037181 359 62.429 62.429 62.429 1


